THIS CASE OWNER		CC3 / AIG1800 3	1, 128;	CANGE A LIKE		
· . Burdy in	AWK	ASSIGNA		Date inje: V	1 18	-
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner If NO. Driver Nam Driver Tel 1	(YES / NO)	HP: AV379335 DOA: 74 1/18 Nature of Accident: (V/L: YES/NO)	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide Of GIA REPOR Insured Liability INSRS:	Registered in Merimen: :	Powl Powl RT: YES/NO	18
WSP: UN GF (Tel: Linbility: RMKS:	WSP: Tel: Liabilit RMKS	机械 一条月	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	WSP: Tel: Liabü RMK	iity :	
Date/Time VS Fax 12/3/18 13/1/11 PRELIMINARY ADVICE	COLLEGE OF THE COLLEG	M down on or. TP lane B15 100%. 3000 00 - Pending of	distant of f ov. Ance	STAGE Non-Reporting ltr (1st) Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OL After call ltr to Ol: Documentation Check List: Hi Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to Ol: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos:		
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:			%	Others: Confirm by: Email Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	Call	
Repair Cost: WEST) Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement:	S\$ - (\$ x S\$ 200 (\$ 50 x LOR+LOU LO S\$ 3.49 5\$ - 5\$	days) x \$115 days) A days) OR + LOI Tick only one] (e.g. Tow/ Independent		Ol Change land) 1) Claim status: Normal/Reject 2) Report Format:	nrt TP	
Legal Cost Total:	ss 2001.44		3000.00	3) Survey fee: 4300		
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Name 1 (000-fout Date		Email Call		LA A
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike T.N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike T.N.A.)	55 7000 00	Name 1: CONSTONA DELO Name 2: 7 hans 3	NO Engine	my field	1	W Parky

REF:		
ame un Kalvin		
36	ASSIGNMENT	
From: Date:	Veh No: SHA 69	244 Yr Regn 70 Apr 214
Estima 166 Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Var	
OD / TP/WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Insped Vehicle No:	Make Hound	or Z40 00 1685
at Workshop m/s LOGE	Colour Blue	A/C: Inspect / Std / NI / NA
pf	Sp.Reading 73 4/46	
insured	Eng/No:	U.
Policy No.	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T	CB 414 ME.40 5 3869
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / For / Poor / E	The state of the s
Sum in swed: Excess:	Steering: Inorfiet / Jammed / Lea	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder Jammed / Lea	S1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/R	m or
W 200 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	. Tyre Size: F:	205/60 RG 6
(Palicy Condition)	R:	•
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S		LIZA / MIC / OHTŞU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	West lake
Ball or Market Value:	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 2 mm	R/Bal. # mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm	L/Bal. } mm
Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/2/8	D.O.I. 26/2/8
Lum Sum: . 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	CDGE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear /	O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: Date: Person Contacted:	IN / OUT	Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The O/O / Chassis Halle /	body directors and as as comment
27/2/18 Catent 45 \$ 2200/ 28	7,	AZG
	(Red = 41708-76/3	3/0)
	*	
*> VEDAW days + 1 PR	4 + Sunday = 4 days	
*> VEPAIN days + 1 PR	4 1 SHIMAN 4 WILL	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	
t) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	44 Fax. 1 - 16	Transportation:
2) A	dd Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$	Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weekend (\$	
		TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts E	n Automobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AI0	G18003651/K1ya3
CH	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 26-02-2	D18
1.	The state of the s	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY	CLAIM
	Insured Veh.	SGW 9472H	Veh. Inspected	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
П	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	26/02/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Conditi	on
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
_		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	24/02/2018	Inspection Dat	e 26/02/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
	8	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



member of COMPORTDELGRO

Date/Time: 26.02.2018 09:19

Page : 1

-	ARC
am:	ARC

Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305119736

MILEAGE

DMER

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

7010045

MERNO SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

REGN NO. MAKE HYUNDAI FUEL

YR OF 30.04.2014

CHASSIS CODE 41UMEU053809

TARGET DATE COMPLETION DATE TIME:

UNT CARD NO.

Service Advisor

umed to Service Reception upon collection

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 24.02.2018

TURE: 3P 24.02.18

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
edgement Slip	Exit Pass	
SHA6924U LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHA6924U	

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

Signature/Date

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 6924U

LKK-KALVIN

MAKE

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Front Bumper Cover			S	562.3
	Front Bumper Grille (RH)			5	40.3
				\$	24.6
	Qu \$619				
	Front Bumper Bracket (RH) Front RH Fra L. Sub TOTAL Front RH He. Slave Let \$ USE 20% DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	627.2
	\$ US LESS 20%			S	125.4
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	501.7
	DISCOUNTED TO THE				
	Labour Charge				300
	Panel Beating- Repair Frt RH Pender			S	580.0
	Spray Painting Charge			S	400.5
					.36
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	900.0
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	1,401.
	=				
	1				
	Kalaz ((Kl4				
	2 6/2/18 143st				
	2 671				
	After Rying 4				
	ATT. I	LKK Auto	Consultants hence n	entifu.	
		the Kepa	BY Of the followings		
		 10 depliny 	before pher apray points among of parties during re	of company	
	37108 319 -	* Parts once	Are Juliant to confirmati	no.	
	37/00	* No diese	Environment Without P	rejudice" to	roin
		* Sommerous	The second of the second of the second	veyed and	
		48.840(6CF)	to a ferror a from insur	ance Comp	any
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of	Atinowene	In Course		



VEHICLE	-	SHA6924U	TYPE OF CLAI	M : _	TP
MODEL	:	1-40	SURVEY BY	8.	LKK-KALVIN
JOB NO		305119736	DATE	1	26.02.18

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE \$	REMARKS
1	FRT FENDER RH	1	619.00	
	* Last Entry *			



JOB NO : 305119736

VEHICLE NO.:	SHA6924U	TYPE OF CLAIM :	3P / AIG	_
MODEL :	140	SURVEYED BY :	LKK / KALVIN	

DATE

: 27.02.2018

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE	REMARKS
	HEADLAMP – RH	1	\$1,388.00	
	L. L.			
		F		
_				
			81	
		TOTAL:	\$1,388.00	

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 2:32 PM

To: 'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Vic (LKKAuto) Cc:

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT Subject:

INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

Attachments: SGW 9472H.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is unclear / our Insured is disputing for the above mentioned case. Our insured also filing Third Party claim against your client's insurer. Enclosed herewith is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 9:41 AM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Your offer is rejected. Taxi was moving within his lane and he had the right of way.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Cecilia Lee
Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax:
6214 1843

From: "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)"

Sevanlim@lkkauto.com>
To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 20/03/2018 09:38 AM

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON

24.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Cecilia,

We refer to your email below.

Based on your client report he just move off from stationary position. While our insured was filtering into the lane to stop at the drop off point. Both vehicle should exercise greater consideration.

Purely for amicable settlement and without admission of liability, we are prepared to settle your claim on a 50/50 basis.

We offer a global sum of \$1,390.00(all-in)

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: <u>BeyanLim@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, ≠62-25 | S(408933)

LKK =

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 8:51 AM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA

6924U ON 24.02.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Liability is clear. Your insured's statement already admitted he was filtering his vehicle into taxi's lane, which caused the accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off. 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)"

bevanlim@tkkauto.com>

To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@ikkauto.com>

Date: 19/03/2018 02:31 PM

Subject: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the <u>liability is unclear / our Insured is</u>
<u>disputing</u> for the above mentioned case. Our insured also filing Third Party claim against your client's insurer. Enclosed herewith is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,
Bevan Lim | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

[attachment "SGW 9472H.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From:

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 20 March 2018 9:38 AM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Cecilia.

We refer to your email below.

Based on your client report he just move off from stationary position. While our insured was filtering into the lane to stop at the drop off point. Both vehicle should exercise greater consideration.

Purely for amicable settlement and without admission of liability, we are prepared to settle your claim on a 50/50 basis.

We offer a global sum of \$1,390.00(all-in)

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 8:51 AM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H

AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam

Liability is clear. Your insured's statement already admitted he was filtering his vehicle into taxi's lane, which caused the accident

Thank you.

Best Regards Cecilia Lee Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Off. 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)" < bevanlim@lkkauto.com> Cecilia Lee Peng Geok < cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com>
"Vic (LKKAuto)" < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> To:

Cc:

19/03/2018 02:31 PM Date:

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018 Subject:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Your Ref: T0218/ SHA 6924U /CL (st) Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24.02.2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the liability is unclear / our Insured is disputing for the above mentioned case. Our insured also filing Third Party claim against your client's insurer. Enclosed herewith is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek further instruction from our principal.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards, Bevan Lim | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Phone: 6749-4274 | email: <u>BevanLim@lkkauto.com</u>| fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Save the Earth- Print only when necessary[attachment "SGW 9472H.pdf" deleted by Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes]

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our		T 0218 / SHA6924U	J /CL(st)			1	- 1	ENG	INEERING
Your Date		7-Mar-18	-				Comfo	rtDe/Gro	Engineering Pte Li
			_		CDGE Taxi Cla	ims Dept			ad Singapora 57971
University		CIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Driv		or		ainline +65 6383 628 similie +65 6280 975
	ARTIS Bul	50			Singapore 508	969		11.110	www.cdge.com.s
78 S	henton Wa	y						-	Property in Column
#07-	16								Workshop
Sing	apore 0791	120							Bradde
Attn	: Motor	Claims Department	WITHOU	UT PR	EJUDICE				205 Braddell Ros Singapore 57970
Dear	Sir								59 Loyang Din
ACC	IDENT INV	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHA6924U	YOU	R INSURED	SGW9	472H		Singapore 50896
AND	OTHER			ON	24.02.18				Sin Min 383 Sin Ming Driv Singapore 57571
		orised repair workshop							
		SHA6924U which was							
		er and the taxi driver o							The state of the s
		eir claims against the p	arty responsit	ble for	all applicable	matter	s arisin	g from	320 Ubi Road Singapore 40864
the d	lamage to t	ne vehicle.							Senok
As th	e accident	was caused by the neg	gligent act of y	our ins	sured driving	SGW9	472H		24 Simoko Loc Singapore 75815
we a	re submittir	ng these claim for your	consideration	on be	half of the cla	aimants			Sungel Kadı
TAX	I OWNER'	S CLAIM							7 Sungei Kadut Wa
1	Cost of R	2.37 (30.4.05)					354.00	_	Singapore 72879
2	4	days Loss of Rental @			ay .		460.00	501 Y	shun Industrial Park
3		eport Fees (Surveyed	d by M/s LKF	()		\$	7.40	_	Singapora 75873
4		Search Fees				\$	7.49	-	
5		ice Report Fees	_			\$	-	-	
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporation	n			\$	-	-	
KITD	enie et an	ur.			Sub Total:	\$ 2	821.49	-	
7	ER'S CLAII	days Loss of Income @	a \$ 80.00	per da	ivs	\$	320.00		
5%		days 2000 or mounte g	3 4 50.00		tal Claims :		_	_	
						9 3	141.43	-	
100		erewith the following do							
a)		epair bill and photocop		5849 1010			8	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SGW947						
c)		ice report/s of :	SHA692						
d)	Letter of	authority from owner / h	nirer / operato	or					
		graph/s of Accident Scer ess statement/s	ne (x) Downtim		rtificate of Insi age record	urance			
Kind	ly look into	the matter and let us he	ear from you	on the	settlement of	f the sa	id claim	5 25	
	as possible		car ironi you	OH DIE	action fortion	1110 30	w wanti	- 00	
		t it is a condition of any			that it shall t	e with	out preju	idice	
to an	y personal	injury claim (if any) of t	the taxi driver.	2					

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18003651/K1ma3

15 MARCH 2018

MOHAMMAD SHAROM BIN SARPANI

BLK 273B BISHAN ST 24 #06-114 SINGAPORE 572273

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 9472H AND SHA 6924U ON 24/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 25/03/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Bevan Lim Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA6924U , SGW9472H

ON 24-Feb-18 11:00

ALONG

RESORT WORLD SENTOSA DROP-OFF

I / We

KIEW HAN KEONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.: \$7035340G

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA6924U

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-Feb-2018

Name of Hirer

KIEW HAN KEONG

Hirer NRIC

S7035340G

Signature:

Address

3C UPPER BOON KENG ROAD #13-6...

383003

Contact No.

98282402

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$ 3,000.00 (Global Sum) for yehicle no. SHA 6924U that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 24/02/2018 (date) along RESORT WORLD SENTOSA DROP-OFF (location) involving vehicle no/s SGW 9472H.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/02/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHA 6924U</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHA 6924U (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
COMFORTSELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
SE LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE SOURCE

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LID

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELCRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bradest Front Strepage 577701

Workshoose

IN Copyrig Direct Strappore STSS 111 AS Sin May Dave Singapore STSS 11 45 Person Road Singapore (SSS 81) THE REST COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506046W

24 Service Cook Singapore 758160 7 Surger Kasto Hery Singapore 728797 6 Cell, America 1 Singapore 839537

Page: 1

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHA6924U

INV. NO/DATE 91359570 28.02.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.04.2014

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMEU053809

JOB TYPE

Description: 3P 24.02.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST 8 7.000 %

Total Invoice amount 2,354.00

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 28.02.2018 12:06:49

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No.

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18020806

Date: 28 February 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

24/02/2018 @ 11:00 hrs

ALONG

RESORT WORLD SENTOSA DROP-OFF

INVOLVING

SGW9472H

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA6924U (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KIEW HAN KEONG IC NO S7035340G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

			MILLIAM	The same of the sa		DATE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO		
	1	7 3 1 2 1	3/6	1730	1730 0150		
12/18	No.	03370	361	05/60	7541 0250		8
8/ 18	KLIC	20000	323	17.10	17.10 04.20		
81/2/8	7	2000		2540			
3//5/10	CAC	A II A	JUS 124	1/60	1		
DU (00 18/	J A	2000		1	7,400		
27 m 18	Y KELCHOLUE Y	5)				

2/1 - 1/2

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SGW9472H 24 Feb 2018 / 11:00:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBI	OLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	26 Feb 2018 Edit Reg		26 Feb 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,200.0 Edit Estim	1.1	5\$2,200.00 View Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Case	ing and the second
	Main	R	eference	Clai	m Deta	ils	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	Mohamm	ad Sharom Bin S	arpani, 1D: 57600	3451					
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 19	930382	18.			
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA692	4U		D	ate of Lo		3 10:00 - :59 and 25 Days Fron	LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 565	4239616SG			olicy/Cov ate No.:		4 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SGW9472	2H			olicy No. Daimant				
				E	(cess:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang) 59 Loyang I	Drive, 50	08969 Loyang - 1	Tel: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6	419-30	00 [Handled b	y MdNoor, Norsia	h] Norsiah.MdN	oor@aig.cor
Claimant's Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634761	00				
Adjuster:	07/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel; 62!	56-3561 [H	landled I	by KALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt due	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Compos	e Case Mail
AIG_SG	(27/02/2018)	Request To Up	oad TP GIA Report	t					
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟				View All S	earch Tasks Cre	nate New Task	Complete
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	As	signed By	Completed On	Created O	Done?

Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

Page 1 of 2

*SHA6924U (5654239616SG)

[SGW9472H]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Feb 24 2018 10:55AM

[Mohammad Sharom Bin Sarpani]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		I per	page V	8
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	02/01/19 08:47	CCTV from TP received 31122018	0	Load MP4	
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[1 per	Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Div	tae itmaaa		-		-
-	otos/Images	LVV Auto Consultante No. 114 (UG)	3 per		V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) General View	0	Thumbnail Load JPG	-
1	27/02/18 09:10	CONTRACTOR AND PLAN		Settle of the set	E21
2	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	2
3	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
5	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7_	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
8	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	√
9	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
10	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
14	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	M
15	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	100
19	27/02/18 09:10	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	27/02/18 17:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	12
21	27/02/18 17:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
22	27/02/18 17:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Z
23	27/02/18 17:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z.
24	27/02/18 17:55	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
25	27/02/18 17:56		0	Load JPG	[Z]
		Reinspection Photo Reinspection Photo	0		
26	27/02/18 17:56			Load JPG	
27	27/02/18 17:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>N</u>
28	27/02/18 17:56	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
Doc	umentation		1 per s	age 🔽	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Bandonial	Thumbnail	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per s	page 🗸	150
Nο	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/03/18 10:09	TP ESTIMATE + SUPP	0	Load PDF	
2	06/03/18 10:09	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	14/03/18 18:54	LETTER TO OI	O	Load PDF	
4	23/05/19 11:02	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	23/05/19 11:02	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	23/05/19 11:02	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	23/05/19 11:02	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
8	23/05/19 11:02	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
9	23/05/19 11:02	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	27/02/18 13:19	OI GIA	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO	BE (COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
-------	----	------	-------	------	----	----------

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SGW9472H (Insd v	eh)	Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT
	SHA6924U (TP veh)		ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)
Date of Accident:	24/02/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[] No	
Repair Estimate	ion I I 100	: 5	3,217.88	
Final Repair Cost		s	3,000.00	
Loss of Use		: 5	5,000.00	4.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: S		4 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Others:		: \$		
22 to 20124 2042		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,000.00	
Is Third Party Worldelow)	kshop GIA Registere	d?	[X] YES [I NO (Kindly indicate
TO THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I	egistered Workshop	:	Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	Yes/-Ne—BOLA Scenario No:
	100(%) bility to be filled only for	or chain		y (*):(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	omy to be midd only to	a criair	complete are to cae	na maio boer accondituppy.
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdov	wn		
1) ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	3,000.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
4)			: \$	
5)			: \$	
3) 4)			: \$: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		23 May 2019	
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18003651/K1GA3Q2

Date:

23/05/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100221984

Claimant Vehicle

SHA6924U

Insured Vehicle No:

SGW9472H

No: Date of Loss:

24/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5654239616SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA6924U

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A) Engine No:

Chassis No:

D4FDEU417269 KMHLB41UMEU053809

Reg. Date: Colour

30/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Odometer:

334146 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	2,107.36	2,107.36	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	900.00	660.00	240.00	26.67
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,007.36	2,767.36	240.00	7.98
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,200.00	2000000	
(S\$)	3,007.36	2,200.00	807.36	26.85
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	210.52	154.00	56.52	26.85
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,217.88	2,354.00	863.88	26.85
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$	50.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$1	15.00/day) (S\$)	460.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.49		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,021.49		
Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	3,000.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/02/2018

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected:

26/02/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	Cut	40.30 FL	*40.30 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	Cracked	24.60 FL	*24.60 FL
4	1		*FRONT RH FENDER	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
5	1		*FRONT RH HEADLAMP	Bent	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
F=Fn	nchise	part. L≍ListItes	mDisc.	CARAGE TO SPECE	- A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	20000000
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,634.20	2,634.20
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	526.84	526.84
				Total Parts (S\$)		2,107.36
			Report was unsubmitted d	luring this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	500.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	900.00	660.00
	Renor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >